



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.154 OF 2025**

|                     |     |            |
|---------------------|-----|------------|
| Poonam Hemant Ahire | ... | Applicant  |
| versus              |     |            |
| Hemant Dilip Ahire  | ... | Respondent |

Ms. Ankita Anil Pawar with Ms. Ajinkya Taskar, for Applicant.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 25 APRIL 2025**

**P.C.**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Applicant.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 20 June 2025.
3. In addition to notice through Court, the Applicant is at liberty to serve the Respondent by private service and file affidavit of service.
4. In the meanwhile, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b) of the application.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**