

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 154 OF 2025

Poonam Hemant AhireAPPLICANT

V/S

Hemant Dilip AhireRESPONDENT

Ms. Ankita A. Pawar for Applicant

Ms. Gayatri Udgirkar (Through VC) for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 18th September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 26/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)