

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 154 OF 2025

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Poonam Hemant Ahire

..Applicant

Versus

Hemant Dilip Ahire

..Respondent

Digitally signed
by ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Ms. Ankita A. Pawar (Through VC), Advocate, for the Applicant
Ms. Gayatri Udgirkar (Through VC), Advocate, for the Respondent

Date: 2025.09.29
20:20:57 +0530

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 26.09.2025

P. C.

1. The matter was argued for some time. Both the learned Counsel agree that the dispute between the parties can be referred to the mediation.
2. By consent, Hon'ble Smt. Justice Anuja Prabhudessai (retired) is appointed as Mediator having address at 106 Arcadia Building NCPA Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021 to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties.
3. Fees of the mediation would be shared equally between the parties.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)