

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 154 OF 2025

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Poonam Hemant Ahire

..Applicant

Versus

Digitally signed by
ANAND SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Hemant Dilip Ahire

..Respondent

Date: 2025.12.02
19:13:08 +0530

None present

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 02.12.2025

P. C.

1. None appears for the Applicant when the matter is called out.
2. Even on the earlier occasion i. e. on 04.11.2025, none was present for the Applicant.
3. By an order dated 26.09.2025, the dispute between the parties has been referred to the Mediator.
4. Stand over to **27.01.2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)