

KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR
Date:
2026.01.30
18:09:25
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 154/2025

POONAM HEMANT AHIRE

..... APPLICANT

VERSUS

HEMANT DILIP AHIRE

..... RESPONDENT

None for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 28 JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

- 1) Mediation report is awaited.
- 2) Stand over to **11 March, 2026.**

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]