



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 154/2025

POONAM HEMANT AHIRE

..APPLICANT

VS

HEMANT DILIP AHIRE

..RESPONDENT

None present.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 26 MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

1) Mediation report is awaited.

2) Stand over to 17/6/2026.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)